

## DELHI PUBLIC SCHOOL GUWAHATI

"Under the aegis of the Delhi Public School Society, Delhi"

## 1<sup>ST</sup> DPSG INVITATIONAL INTER SCHOOL RAPID CHESS CHAMPIONSHIP

7THAND 8TH JUNE 2024



Venue:

**Delhi Public School Guwahati** 

Date: 7<sup>th</sup> & 8<sup>th</sup> June 2024



## DELHI PUBLIC SCHOOL GUWAHATI

"Under the aegis of the Delhi Public School Society, Delhi"

#### **COMPETITION CATEGORY (Girls & Mixed)**

|       | *Up to Class-IV                     | *Class V to VIII                    | *Class IX to XII                    |
|-------|-------------------------------------|-------------------------------------|-------------------------------------|
| SL.NO | UPTO CLASS IV(MIXED CATEGORY)       | CLASS V TO VIII(MIXED CATEGORY)     | CLASS V TO VIII(MIXED CATEGORY)     |
| 1     | 1st-TROPHY+CERTIFICATE              | 1st-TROPHY+CERTIFICATE              | 1st-TROPHY+CERTIFICATE              |
| 2     | 2nd -TROPHY+CERTIFICATE             | 2nd -TROPHY+CERTIFICATE             | 2nd -TROPHY+CERTIFICATE             |
| 3     | 3rd -TROPHY+CERTIFICATE             | 3rd -TROPHY+CERTIFICATE             | 3rd-TROPHY+CERTIFICATE              |
| 4     | 4 <sup>th</sup> -TROPHY+CERTIFICATE | 4 <sup>th</sup> -TROPHY+CERTIFICATE | 4 <sup>th</sup> -TROPHY+CERTIFICATE |
| 5     | 5 <sup>th</sup> -TROPHY+CERTIFICATE | 5 <sup>th</sup> -TROPHY+CERTIFICATE | 5 <sup>th</sup> -TROPHY+CERTIFICATE |
|       | GIRLS CATEGORY                      | GIRLS CATEGORY                      | GIRLS CATEGORY                      |
| 6     | 1st-TROPHY+CERTIFICATE              | 1st-TROPHY+CERTIFICATE              | 1st-TROPHY+CERTIFICATE              |
| 7     | 2nd -TROPHY+CERTIFICATE             | 2nd -TROPHY+CERTIFICATE             | 2nd -TROPHY+CERTIFICATE             |
| 8     | 3rd –TROPHY+CERTIFICATE             | 3rd -TROPHY+CERTIFICATE             | 3rd –TROPHY+CERTIFICATE             |

<sup>\*</sup>Best Player of the Tournament - TROPHY+CERTIFICATE

#### **CHAMPIONSHIP SCHEDULE**

| 7 <sup>th</sup> June 2024 | <b>7</b> <sup>th</sup> June 2024 | 7 <sup>th</sup> June 2024 | 7 <sup>th</sup> June 2024       |
|---------------------------|----------------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------------|
| Reporting Time            | 1 <sup>st</sup> round            | 2nd round                 | 3rd round                       |
| 8:20 am to 9 am           | 9:30 am                          | 11 am                     | 1 pm                            |
| 8 <sup>th</sup> June 2024 | 8 <sup>th</sup> June 2024        | 8 <sup>th</sup> June 2024 | 8 <sup>th</sup> June 2024       |
| 4 <sup>th</sup> round     | 5 <sup>th</sup> round            | 6 <sup>th</sup> round     | 2pm Prize Distribution Ceremony |
| 9 am                      | 10.30 am                         | 12 noon                   |                                 |

**FOR REGISTRATION CONTACT:** 

Entry Fee Rs. 500/- (Per participant to be paid through online mode)

+91-9854283123 (PADMA GOGOI) +91-8822788357 (UDIPTA TAMULI)

Click to Pay

<sup>\*</sup>Youngest Player of the Tournament- TROPHY+CERTIFICATE

<sup>\*</sup>BEST SCHOOL- TROPHY (Top Five Players Point will be counted)



## DELHI PUBLIC SCHOOL GUWAHATI

"Under the aegis of the Delhi Public School Society, Delhi"

## **RULES & REGULATIONS**

- 1. Entry to the Championship is through INVITATION ONLY.
- 2. All players must register through their respective schools.
- 3. Players must wear their school uniform for the event along with school ID Card.
- 4. Matches will be played as per the latest FIDE NORMS of chess.
- 5. The time format will be 25 minutes with 10 seconds increment from move 1.
- 6. Walk over time shall be 15 minutes.
- 7. Latest tie-break system will be applicable.
- 8. Mobile phones, wristwatches and all electronic devices are strictly restricted in the playing area.
- 9. Entry fee of Rs. 500/ per player is applicable which needs to be paid online before the event.
- 10. Each school must confirm their participation by submitting the duly filled in entry form signed by the Principal in hard or soft copy.
- 11. Participants must maintain proper discipline during the event.
- 12. Each school must arrange their own transportation.
- 13. Light refreshment and lunch will be provided to the students and escorting teacher on both the days.

Link for online entry

**CLICK HERE TO FILL ONLINE FORM** 

www.dpsguwahati.org Email ld: principaloffice@dpsguwahati.in

# 1<sup>ST</sup> DPSG INVITATIONAL INTER SCHOOL RAPID CHESS CHAMPIONSHIP

7THAND 8TH JUNE 2024

Venue: Delhi Public School Guwahati

### **ENTRY FORM**

Paste your passport photo here

| 1. Name                          | <b>:</b>                               |  |  |  |  |
|----------------------------------|--|--|--|--|--|
| 2. Address                       | :                                      |  |  |  |  |
| 3. School Name                   | :                                      |  |  |  |  |
| 4. Class & sec                   | ······                                 |  |  |  |  |
| 5. Fide id & Rating              | ·····                                  |  |  |  |  |
| 6. DOB                           |  |  |  |  |  |
| 7. Transaction Id                | <b>:</b>                               |  |  |  |  |
| 8. Name of Escort Teacher:       |  |  |  |  |  |
| 9. Mobile No. of Escort Teacher: |  |  |  |  |  |
| 10. School Email Id              | ······································ |  |  |  |  |

#### **Declaration by Student**

I hereby declare that the above information is true to the best of my knowledge. I shall abide by the rules and regulations of the Championship.

Countersigned by School Principal With office Seal

Signature of Player